m www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 108392/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30353/2017

PARVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRI MEENA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108391/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108392/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.P.Parthiban,Adv.
Mr.S.Parthasarathi,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 19.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB