_

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30353/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2017 in ASMD No. 266/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

PARVATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRI MEENA Respondent(s)

(IA No.108391/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and) (IA No. 109392/2017-Exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR Mr. R.Karuppiah, Adv. Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER

www.ecourtsindia.com