## BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8372/2018

PARVATHI APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

GOWRI MEENA RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 01-08-2024

ITEM NO.202

PRESENT: Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

MR. GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN, SENIOR ADVOCATE

MR. DIPAK KUMAR JENA, AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M P Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amod Kumar Bidhuri, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yudhister Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.

Mr. P.v.harikrishnan, Adv.

## AWARD

- 1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
- 2. The parties to the lis have settled their disputes by way of a settlement arrived at before the Chairman (FAC)/District Judge, Permanent Lok Adalat, Dindigul. The said settlement dated 22.07.2024 is placed on record. The parties are also present through virtual mode.

3. In terms of the said settlement, the appeal is disposed of.
4. Court fee be refunded as per rules.

( DIPAK KUMAR JENA ) ( GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN )

( M.M. SUNDRESH ) ( B.R.GAVAI )